Seattle City Light

Standard Number: 7395.23

Superseding: January 26, 2024

MATERIAL STANDARD o e oy g 2024

Cleaning Chemicals and Soaps

1. Scope
This standard covers the requirements for assorted cleaning chemicals and soaps.
This standard applies to the Seattle City Light (SCL) stock numbers cited in Sections 4
and 5.

2. Application
The supplies specified in this standard are for general cleaning and building
maintenance.
Stock No. 776960 is a water-based, lemon-scented cleaning and polishing product that
can be used on most surfaces except for floors. Spray application.

3. Packaging

Product shall be packaged to prevent damage during shipping, handling, and inside
storage.

Individual packages shall be legibly marked with:

= Manufacturer name

= Manufacturer catalog number
= Product description

= SCL stock number

Shipping containers shall be legibly marked with the SCL purchase order number.
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Stock No.
775004
775460
775485
775495
775499
775501
775502
012390
775525
775025
775526
775448
775450
777360
777365
775454
775455
775457
726390
776960
775600
776755
012999
014617
014639

014645
014690

Description

Diversey Oxivir Sanitizer, liquid, 1 gt trigger spray bottle
Powder cleanser heavy-duty formula, 21 oz, shaker

Spic and Span all-purpose powder cleaner, 27 oz

Liquid drain cleaner, 32 oz

Heavy duty steel wool pads, box of 15

Hand pad, ultrafine, box of 20

Hand pad, general purpose, box of 20

Glass and surface cleaner, 32 oz, trigger spray bottle

Glass cleaner, aerosol, 19 oz

Polyethylene bottle with trigger sprayer, 24 oz

All-purpose cleaner and degreaser, 24 oz, trigger spray bottle
Hand soap, powder, 6.5 oz bottle

Hand soap, powder, 1 Ib box

Hand soap, 99.44% pure, individually wrapped, dye free, 4 oz bar
Hand soap, heavy duty, with moisturizers, 4 oz bar

Hand cleaner, waterless, 22 oz tube

Hand cleaner, waterless, natural orange, w/pumice, 14 oz bottle
Hand soap, liquid, 27 oz, bag-in-box, for dispensers

Red gritless, oil-based sweeping compound, 50 Ib box
Polish, metal, 32 oz bottle

Deodorant, toilet bowl, 4 oz block

Disinfectant, bathroom cleaner, 32 oz trigger spray bottle
Hand sanitizer, anti-bacterial, clear gel, 8 oz bottle
Disinfectant wipes, surface cleaning, 75 count tub

Hand soap, antibacterial, unscented or lightly scented, pump,
8-16 oz bottle

Dishwashing soap, liquid, unscented 20-25 oz bottle
Antimicrobial skin wipes, 80- or 160-ct container

Stock Unit
CN
CN
BX
EA
PK
BX
BX
EA
CN
EA
BO
EA
BX
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LB
EA
EA
BO
EA
TT
EA

BO
EA
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5. Approved Manufacturers
Stock No. Description Manufacturer Product No.
775004 Diversey Oxivir sanitizer, liquid, 1 gt trigger spray bottle Sealed Air DVO4277285
775460 Oxygen bleach cleanser heavy-duty formula, 21 oz, shaker Ajax 14278
Comet powder cleanser, 21 oz, shaker Procter and Gamble 02255
775485 Spic and Span all-purpose powder cleaner, 27 oz Procter and Gamble 31973
775495 Liquid drain cleaner, 32 oz Drano 774395
775499 Heavy duty steel wool pads, box of 15 Clorox S.0.S. CLO88320
775501 Hand pad, ultrafine, box of 20 3M Scotch-Brite 7448
775502 Hand pad, general purpose, box of 20 3M Scotch-Brite 7447
012390 Glass and surface cleaner, 32 oz, trigger spray bottle Clorox EcoClean 60277
775525 Glass cleaner, aerosol, 19 oz Windex 90219
775025 Polyethylene bottle with trigger sprayer, 24 oz Impact IMP5016WG+
IMP5806RED
775526 All-purpose cleaner and degreaser, 24 oz, trigger spray bottle Simple Green SMP13012
775448 Hand soap, powder, 6.5 oz bottle Worx 11-1650-12-
33Y927
775450 Hand soap, powder, 1 Ib box Worx 11-1104-33Y926
777360 Hand soap, 99.44% pure, individually wrapped, dye free, 4 oz bar  Procter and Gamble Ivory # PGC82757
777365 Hand soap, heavy duty, with moisturizers, 4 oz bar Procter and Gamble  LAVA10383
775454 Hand cleaner, waterless, 22 oz tube Chemsearch Citron 10032551
775455 Hand cleaner, waterless, natural orange, w/pumice, 14 oz bottle Gojo 0957
775457 Hand soap, liquid, 27 oz, bag-in-box, for dispensers Kutol Soft & Silky 5665
726390 Red gritless, oil-based sweeping compound, 50 Ib box Grainger Tough Guy  24WJ57
776960 Multi-surface polish, ready to spray, 32 oz bottle Fortech Promise 184-32
775600 Deodorant, toilet bowl, 4 oz block, 12/box Boardwalk BWKNBB
776755 Disinfectant, bathroom cleaner, 32 oz, trigger spray bottle Clorox EcoClean 60213
012999 Hand sanitizer, anti-bacterial, clear gel, 8 oz bottle Coretex Products 23668-C
014617 Disinfectant wipes, surface cleaning, 75 count tub Clorox # (75/CN) CLO15948EA
Metrex — CaviWipes  13-1100
(160/CN)
Lysol (80/CN) 92993-6
014639 Hand soap, antibacterial, unscented or lightly scented, pump, Gojo - Micrell (12 0z) 9759-12
8-16 oz bottle
Dial (7.5 0z) 2592720
Dial (15.2 0z) 98606
Softsoap (11.250z) 9912910
014645 Dishwashing soap, liquid, unscented 20-25 oz bottle Palmolive (20 oz) US04229A
Seventh Generation  SEV22733
(25 0z.)
014690 Antimicrobial skin wipes, 80- or 160-ct container Santa Fe Wipes PG94029 (80 ct)
Fresh-N-Clean® PBO078 (80 ct)
Safetec P.A\W.S. 34410 (160 (ct)
Notes:

1.  SCL Material Control personnel may identify and use alternate manufacturers for this group of stock numbers, providing product(s)
meets the requirements stated in this standard.

2. SCL has a Green Janitorial Contract in place that specifies criteria for cleaning products and lists acceptable 3™ party certifications.
Environmental review and approval should be secured before changing or adding such products to our warehouse stock.
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6. Sources

SCL Stock Catalog page 77-4, May 30, 2012
SCL Stock Catalog page 77-6, March 16, 2005
Shipek, John; SCL Standards Supervisor and originator of 7395.23



